## ORDER 2024-137 AN ORDER OF THE INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION CONCERNING RENEWAL OF SUPPLIER'S LICENSES

In accordance with Ind. Code art. 4-33, Ind. Code art. 4-35, Ind. Code art. 4-38, and 68 Ind. Admin. Code § 2-2, the Indiana Gaming Commission ("Commission") previously issued supplier's licenses to: (1) Aristocrat Technologies Inc.; (2) SB Tech Malta Limited; (3) United Tote Gaming Services, LLC; (4) JCM American Corporation; (5) American Gaming & Electronics.

A supplier's license is valid for a period of one year. Further, in accordance with Ind. Code § 4-33-7-8, a supplier's license must be renewed annually along with the payment of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$7,500.00) as an annual renewal fee. Each of these licensees has requested renewal and paid the required renewal fee. The Commission has determined that the above-named supplier licensees remain in substantial compliance with Ind. Code art. 4-33, Ind. Code art. 4-35, Ind. Code art. 4-38, and Title 68 of the Indiana Administrative Code and are suitable to hold a supplier's license.

The Commission hereby **GRANTS** the renewal of the licenses of each of the following for a period of one year as specified below:

- 1) Aristocrat Technologies, Inc.: valid November 9, 2024 through November 8, 2025;
- 2) SB Tech Malta Limited: valid November 23, 2024 through November 22, 2025;
- 3) United Tote Gaming Services, LLC: valid November 23, 2024 through November 22, 2025;
- 4) JCM American Corporation: December 15, 2024 through December 14, 2025;
- 5) American Gaming & Electronics: December 15, 2024 through December 14, 2025.

Each licensee must notify the Commission of its desire to be considered for subsequent license renewal at least thirty days before the expiration of the license.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS 19th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2024.

THE INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION:

ATTEST:

Joseph P Harrans Chair

Michael E. Williams, Commissioner